PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6835485

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------------|----------------|
| SCROLL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC | 08/15/2008 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | DANFOSS SCROLL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 11655 CROSSROADS CIRCLE |
| City: | BALTIMORE |
| State/Country: | MARYLAND |
| Postal Code: | 21220 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6488489 |
| Patent Number: | 7273362 |
| Patent Number: | 7641456 |
| Patent Number: | 6736622 |
| Patent Number: | 7934915 |
| Patent Number: | 6430959 |
| Patent Number: | 6746216 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)988-8363

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2489888360

Email: docket@cgolaw.com

Correspondent Name: CARLSON, GASKEY & OLDS, P.C. Address Line 1: 400 W. MAPLE ROAD, STE 350
Address Line 4: BIRMINGHAM, MICHIGAN 48009

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | TIMOTHY J. MURPHY |
|--------------------|---------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Timothy J. Murphy/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/28/2021 |

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 057012 FRAME: 0428 source=D1 Scroll Technoliges name change to Danfoss Scroll Tech#page1.tif source=D1 Scroll Technoliges name change to Danfoss Scroll Tech#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 057012 FRAME: 0429

Delaware

PAGE I

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SCROLL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SCROLL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC" TO "DANFOSS SCROLL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 3:18 O'CLOCK P.M.

4285496 8100

080918783

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warriet Smith Mindson

Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6826224

DATE: 09-02-08

PATENT REEL: 057012 FRAME: 0430

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:03 PM 09/02/2008 FILED 03:18 PM 09/02/2008 SRV 080918783 - 4285496 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

| Name of Limited Liability Company: Scroll Technolo | Scroll Technologies, LLC | |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| | · | |
| The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability of as follows: Article First of the Certificate of Formation is her | company is hereby amend | |
| replaced by the following: | | |
| "First: The name of the limited liability company is "Danfoss! | Scroll Technologies, LLC". " | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| | | |
| | debie Contificate o | |
| THE ENTRY WITTER OF the undersioned have | 3X6Crited fills Celtificate o | |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have of | A.D. 2008 | |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have the day of August | A.D. 2008 | |
| - C Angust | A.D. 2008 | |
| the 15th day of August | , A.D. 2008 | |
| the /5 day of August By: | , A.D. 2008 | |
| the /5 the day of August By: | Authorized Person(s) | |
| the 15 day of August By: | Authorized Person(s) | |

PATENT REEL: 057012 FRAME: 0431

RECORDED: 07/28/2021